THREE RIVERS COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

Section: 0000 Board of Trustees			
Sub Section: 0300 Board of Trustees Organization			
Title: BP 0310 Board Purpose and Roles		Page 1 of 2	
Associated Regulation:			
References:			
Supersedes: 1.5.1			
Responsible Administrator: College President			
Initial Approval: 10-15-2009	Last Revision: 09-21-2016		

The board of trustees performs three basic functions:

Legislative

The board of trustees shall exercise full legislative rule and management authority for the college by adopting board policy.

Executive

The board of trustees shall delegate to the college president the responsibility of creating and implementing all college policies necessary for the governance of the college's educational and administrative responsibility.

Appraisal

The board of trustees shall determine the effectiveness of policy implementation through the evaluation of college operations, practices, and program outcomes as presented by the college president.

THREE RIVERS COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

Section: 0000 Board of Trustees			
Sub Section: 0300 Board of Trustees Organization			
Title: BP 0310 Board Purpose and Roles		Page 2 of 2	
Associated Regulation:			
References:			
Supersedes: 1.5.1			
Responsible Administrator: College President			
Initial Approval: 10-15-2009	Last Revision: 09-21-2016		

DOCUMENT HISTORY:

10-15-2009: Initial approval of policy BP 0310 Board Purpose and Roles.

09-21-2016: The College Board of Trustees approved the name change of the college

from Three Rivers Community College to Three Rivers College.